==QGATES

MANUFACTURING

Parts Book

Baskets

Gates Manufacturing, Inc.
8708 33rd Ave NW
Lansford, ND 58750

Phone: 701-784-5434

Fax: 701-784-5444

Email: info@gatesmfg.net



Contents

ASM 10’ Rolling Basket Flat Bar — 122644..........cccceeeuuueeeeerreeeemmnnsssseeseeeeenmmnsssssssssssesssnnssssssssssesssnnsssssssssssssssnnssssssssssssssssnnsssss snnsssssssssssssesnnannssnss 3
ASM 10’ Rolling Basket ROUNM Bar — 122642 .........cccccceeeeeuunceeereereenmnnssssesseesseseennsssssssesseseenmanssssssssssessssanssssssssssssssnnnsssssssssssssssssssessssnnnnssnsssssennnn 4
ASM 8’ Rolling Basket FIat Bar - 122650 ........cccuuceeeerrireemmnnnsceeeseereenmansssssesesseeesnnsssssssesssssesnnsnssssssssssesssnnssssssssssesssnnsssssssssssssssssssssesssnnsnsssssessenaes 5
ASM 8’ Rolling Basket ROUNM Bar - 122648.........cccccueueeeiriiiiieemmenncesesiereeamssnssssesssssesssnnssssssssssesesnnsssssssssssssssesnnssssssssssssesnnnnsssss snnsssssssssssssesnnnnnnns 6
ASM 6’ Rolling Basket FIat Bar — 122647.........cccceeeeeenceeieriireenmnnsssseesseeeeesnnsssssssssssesesanssssssssssssssssnnsssssssssssssesnnsnssssssssssseesssssssesnnsssssssssssssesnnnnnsanss 7
ASM 6’ Rolling Basket ROUNM Bar — 122645.........cc..ucciiiiiiieeemmneieeieseereeanmnsssseeessesesssnnssssessessssesnnsnsssssssssssssssnnssssssssssssesnnsnssssssss sassassssssssssnnnnnnnnes 8
ROIlINg Basket MOUNEING HArAWArE..........ccciieererrireiecseenanesaresneresasssnnsesssessnsesasessasssnssssasssssssnsssssssnsssssssnssss s essasesessssassssessssenseesasssnasesns sennsssnssssnsesnsssansssanes 9
STabilizer Bar Part NUMDELS........cuieiricit st sttt s tsa e s sas st sa s e e s s s e s s s b s et sae she se b b ERE Sassbe e R RS ERE S0es0s SRR e R RS RRE SRS SRR e R e bR b e R e Bat e 10
HUD ASSEMBIY— 126862..........cocreerreeireerrercereseecseeessresseessssessssssasessssssasesasssnasesasssnssssnsssnssessssssassssesanssssssnnssnsesssssssessssssssssnssenasesnssenssssessenasssnssssasessessnnsssnes 11
Old Style Hub AsSEMbBIlY—121454...........cceerrerreerseecrersseesssessssesssassssessssssassssssssasessssesasesssssnassssasnsssssssnsssssessssssasesssesssessssenasessssssasssnsssnasessssenasssnsssnnsssassen 12

NeW and Old Style HUD COMPATISON.........ceieiictiiniecericneeceterenesstessenssesessesssessssessssesssessssesasssnssssnssensssssssssasessesssssssnssssasssses sansssssasnssssssssssessssassnessaessssssane 13



SM 10’ Rolling Basket Flat Bar — 122644

7 6 5 4 3; 2 1
1 | | I
m M|
y//all; —L A
T ] U U
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
1 122643 WLD 10' ROLLING BASKET FLAT BAR 1
2 126209 Nut Side/Center Lock 1/2-20 Pltd Fine Thread 8
3 121413 FLCUT SIDE PLATE ROLLING BASKET 2
4 123629 HARDHAT CLTR HUB 2 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:12] NAME | DAt & 3 -
5 122334 Weldment Frame 10' Rolling Basket 1 PROPHITARY AND CONDENTAL DIVENSIONS AREININCHES [ ogavan scott 112272013 ‘ , TES
THEA;I/FSRTATION CLONTA\NED IN THIS FRACTIONAL+1/8 - . ' -
6 126334 Bolt 1/2-13x3-1/2 Grade 8 Y1 Plated 2 || SeieEee ., |detenem mee MANUFACTURING
WITH( THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THREE PLACE DECIMAL +.005 I
7 127290 Center Lock Nut 1/2-13 4 GATS MANFACTURING, RE. & e DESCRIPTION:
QA. ,
8 123878 Bolt 5/8-11 x 2 Carriage GR5 PLTD 8 _ ComBTS: ASM 10" ROLLING BASKET FLAT BAR
el SIZE |PART NUMBER: REV
9 120138 Nut Nylock 5/8-11 GR5 PLTD 8
y NEXT ASSY USED ON T:XTNT GATES BLACK B ] 22 644
10 126862 CLTR HUB & SINGLE END SPINDLE ASM 17/32 CROSS HOLE 2 APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 474.86 J SHEET 1 OF 1
T

7

: 6

5

4

3

1



ASM 10’ Rolling Basket Round Bar — 122642

| 7 | 6 | 5 . 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 122333 WLD 10" ROLLING BASKET ROUND BAR 1
2 121413 FLCUT SIDE PLATE ROLLING BASKET 2
3 123629 HARDHAT CLTR HUB 2
4 122334 Weldment Frame 10" Rolling Basket 1
5 127290 Center Lock Nut 1/2-13 4
6 123878 Bolt 5/8-11 x 2 Carriage GRS PLTD 8
7 120138 Nut Nylock 5/8-11 GRS PLTD 8
8 126862 CLTR HUB & SINGLE END SPINDLE ASM 17/32 CROSS HOLE 2
9 126209 Nut Side/Center Lock 1/2-20 Pltd Fine Thread 8
10 126334 Bolt 1/2-13x3-1/2 Grade 8 YZ Plated 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:12 NAME DATE r 4 ; ¥
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES ]
FRACTIONAL1/8 CHECKED B S—a
ANGULAR: MACH+2  BEND 42 MANUFACTURING
TWOPLACEDECIMAL  +01 | ENG APPR.
THREE PLACE DECIMAL +.005 .
e dis VEC AT DESCRIPT!ON.
o ASM 10' ROLLING BASKET RND
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL OB BAR
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MATERIAL SIZE PART NUMBER: REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
R R B 122642
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NEXTASSY USED.ON PAINT GATES BLACK
‘GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. IS
PROHIBITED. APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 393.91 | SHEET 1 OF 1
T

! 7 ! 6 ! 5 I 4 l 3 I 2 1



ASM 8’ Rolling Basket Flat Bar - 122650

7 | 6 5 . 4 \ 3 | 2 | 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 123903 WLD 8' ROLLING BASKET FLAT BAR 1
2 121413 FLCUT SIDE PLATE ROLLING BASKET 2
3 123629 HARDHAT CLTR HUB 2
4 122339 Weldment Frame 8' Rolling Basket 1
5 126334 Bolt 1/2-13x3-1/2 Grade 8 YZ Plated 2
6 127290 Center Lock Nut 1/2-13 4
7 123878 Bolt 5/8-11 x 2 Carriage GR5 PLTD 8
8 120138 Nut Nylock 5/8-11 GRS PLTD 8
: e | CREESTRRRRGE | 2
10 126209 Nut Slde/CFe]r?;eTthrggIél/Z-QO Pltd 8

:

6
©

] 2 ]

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:10| NamE

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES: DRAWN ; ;

FRACTIONAL1/8 CHECKED " T Ay

ANGULAR: MACH+2  BEND +2 'MANUFACTURING

TWOPLACEDECIMAL  +01 | ENG APPR.

THREE PLACE DECIMAL +.005 DESCRIPTION:

MFG APPR. B
THIRD ANGLE
an ASM 8' ROLLING BASKET FLAT BAR
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL oNNETE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS e SIZE |PART NUMBER: REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
MBI ] B 122650 B-08
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NEXTEASSY USED.ON PAINT GATES BLACK -
GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. 5
PROHIBITED. APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 383.69 1 SHEET 1 OF 1
T

7 6 5 4 3 2 1




ASM 8’ Rolling Basket Round Bar - 122648

I 7 I ¢ I s i 4 I 3 I 2 I !

A ey i DESCRIPTION QrY.
1 122338 WLD 8' ROLLING BASKET ROUND BAR 1
2 126862 CLTR HUB & SINGLE END SPINDLE ASM 17/32 CROSS HOLE 2
3 121413 FLCUT SIDE PLATE ROLLING BASKET 2
4 123629 HARDHAT CLTR HUB 2
5 122339 Weldment Frame 8' Rolling Basket 1
6 126334 Bolt 1/2-13x3-1/2 Grade 8 YZ Plated 2
7 127290 Center Lock Nut 1/2-13 4
8 123878 Bolt 5/8-11 x 2 Carriage GRS PLTD 8
9 120138 Nut Nylock 5/8-11 GRS PLTD 8
10 126209 Nut Side/Center Lock 1/2-20 Pltd Fine Thread 8

[ [ ]

&f; / a o
‘(f(‘m _J W, //-Yl-yl-\ (N YA} ,/-—\ T

DN
D

Ca

0

lr 4

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:10| name DATE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES: DRAN 3
FRACTIONAL+1/8 CHECKED " | AN ——
ANGULAR: MACH+2  BEND +2 MANUFACTURING
TWOPLACEDECIMAL  +01 | ENG APPR.
THREE PLACE DECIMAL +.005 DESCRIPTION:
MFG APPR. 2
THIRD ANGLE
an ASM 8' ROLLING BASKET RND BAR
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL P
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS i SIZE |PART NUMBER: REV

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. ANY NS B ] 22 648 A 05
REPRODUCTION IN PART O AS A WHOLE -
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NEXTEASSY USEDON PAINT GATES BLACK
GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. IS

PROHIBITED. APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 323.94 ‘ SHEET 1 OF 1

I 7 6 I 5 ! 4 I 3 2 ! 1




ASM 6’ Rolling Basket Flat Bar — 122647

5 4 3 2 1
‘ ITEM NO. | PART NUMB‘ER I DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 123887 Weldment Basket é' Flat Bar 1
2 122336 WELDMENT FRAME 6' ROLLING BASKET 1
3 126862 CLTR HUB & SINGLE END SPINDLE ASM 17/32 CROSS HOLE 2
4 121413 FLCUT SIDE PLATE ROLLING BASKET 2
5 123629 HARDHAT CLTR HUB 2
6 126209 Nut Side/Center Lock 1/2-20 Pltd Fine Thread 8
7 126334 Bolt 1/2-13x3-1/2 Grade 8 YZ Plated 2
8 127290 Center Lock Nut 1/2-13 4
9 123878 Bolt 5/8-11 x 2 Carriage GRS PLTD 8
10 120138 Nut Nylock 5/8-11 GR5 PLTD 8

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:8 | NaME DATE Y J
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

e = (€
FRACTIONAL+1/8 CHECKED 4

MANUFACTURING

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. ANY

ANGULAR: MACH2  BEND 32

TWO PLACE DECIMAL  £.01 ENG APPR.

1:?::,:2?: DECIMAL £005 |- ——~ DESCR!F:TlON:
o ASM &' ROLLING BASKET FLAT BAR
COMMENTS:

ATERIAT SIZE |PART NUMBER: REV

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE]
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. IS

NEXT ASSY

USED ON

= B 122647

Paint Gates Black

PROHIBITED.

APPLICATION

B-12

5

4

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 305.11 I SHEET 1 OF 1
T

3 2 1




ASM 6’ Rolling Basket Round Bar — 122645

8 7 | 6 5 . 4 \ 3 | 2 | 1
ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 122335 Weldment Basket 6' Rebar 1
2 123629 HARDHAT CLTR HUB 2
3 122336 WELDMENT FRAME 6' ROLLING BASKET 1
4 123878 Bolt 5/8-11 x 2 Carriage GRS PLTD 8
5 121413 FLCUT SIDE PLATE ROLLING BASKET 2
6 120138 Nut Nylock 5/8-11 GRS PLTD 8
7 127290 Center Lock Nut 1/2-13 4
8 126862 CLTR HUB & SINGLE END SPINDLE ASM 17/32 CROSS HOLE 2
9 126209 Nut Side/Center Lock 1/2-20 Pltd Fine Thread 8
10 126334 Bolt 1/2-13x3-1/2 Grade 8 YZ Plated 2

h

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:8 | NaME DATE A 4
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES :
TOLERANCES: DRAWN y I Es
FRACTIONAL#1/8 CHECKED e A
ANGULAR: MACH#2  BEND *2 'MANUFACTURING
TWO PLACE DECIMAL  £.01 ENG APPR.
THREE PLACE DECIMAL +.005 DESCRIPTION:
MFG APPR. e
THIRD ANGLE
an ASM 6' ROLLING BASKET REBAR
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL COMMENTS:
THE INFORMATION CONTQNED \NOTH\S . SlZE PART NUMBER: REV
R F

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

GATES MANUFACTURING, INC.. ANY T B ] 22645 A 05
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE -
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NEXTEASSY USEDION

Paint Gates Black
GATES MANUFACTURING, INC. IS

PROHIBITED. APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 253.724 1 SHEET 1 OF 1
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 ‘ 1




Rolling Basket Mounting Hardware

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
9 1 11 3 Vs
A 16
1
1
18
17
5 - :
SECTION A-A 15
12 13 4
15
0
/ /
ITEM PART é =
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. y N
1 124078 8' Drawbar Section Stabilizer Bar Rolling Basket Mount 1 = by
2 122650 ASM 8' ROLLING BASKET FLAT BAR 1
3 124327 Coulter Harrow Rolling Basket Cushion Top Plate 1
4 120216 Clamp, Coulter Arm 12" 1
3 124335 Coulter Harrow Rolling Basket Ear Plate 1
6 120351 Rolling Basket Clevis Adjustment Mount Drawbar Harrow | 2 14 6
7 124191 Ratchet Jack 20-28 Adjustable 1" Pin 1
8 120317 Urethane Rod 8
9 123867 Bolt 5/8-11x2-1/2 Grade 8 YZ Pitd 8
10 120128 U-Bolt 5/8-11 x 3 x 4-1/2 SQR Bend PLTD 6
11 120088 BOLT 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 GR8 PLTD 10
12 120154 Washer 1" Flat USS 4 PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: SCALE: 1:10/ Name = pare
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED I THS DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES DRAWN Britta 1/28/2016
13 120137 NUT NYLOCK 1/2-13 GR5 PLTD 10 B PR O G FRACTIONALE /8 e __\
REPRODUCTIONIN PARTOR ASAWHOLE | s\NGULAR: MACH22  BEND 22| CHECKED MANUFACTURING
14 120138 Nut Nylock 5/8-11 GR5 PLTD 20 AT MANFACTURIG e R O TWOPLACEDECIMAL  £01 | ENG APPR.
PROHIBITED. THREE PLACE DECIMAL £.005 NECATER DESCR'PT'ON
15 126032 Clevis Pin 1"x3-1/2" Plated 2 HERASE A Basket Mounting Parts
16 125880 Clevis Pin 1"x3" Plated 2 MATERAL COMMENTS SIZE | PART NUMBER: REV
17 121015 Bolf 1/4-20x1-1/2 Grade 5 Plated 4 FNH
NEXT ASSY USED ON
18 120131 NUT NYLOCK 1/4-20 GR5 PLTD 4 APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 566.44 SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



5/8” Bolt Mount Stabilizer Bars

Part Number Description

124077 6' Drawbar Section Stabilizer Bar
124078 8' Drawbar Section Stabilizer Bar
124079 10' Drawbar Section Stabilizer

Stabilizer Bar Part Numbers

U-Bolt Mount Stabilizer Bars

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTY.
1 120121 U-Bolt 1/2-13x3x3-1/4 Square Bend Plated 1-3/8 Thread 4
2 120137 NUT NYLOCK 1/2-13 GRS PLTD 8
Part Number Description

120352 6' Drawbar Section Stabilizer
Bar U-Bolt Mount

120353 8' Drawbar Section Stabilizer
Bar U-Bolt Mount

120354 10' Drawbar Section Stabilizer

Bar U-Bolt Mount



Hub Assembly—126862

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 I
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTY.
Coulter Spindle #3400 Single Ended
1 12451 W/17/32 Cross Hole !
3pc Seal for #3400 CLT Hubs
2 126864 (Recess Style) L
3 122005122006 LM48548-LM48510 2
4 126860 Coulter Hub W/é:oulltos #3400 5'BC 4 1
5 122008 "WASHER, CLTR HUB" 1
6 122007 "NUT, SPINDLE, CLTR HUB" 1
7 122011 "DUST CAP, CLTR HUB" 1
NOTE

A - 126862 uses new style hub casting with recessed seal guards.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:2 JAME DATE -
DIMENSH E IN INCHES = A—
EPANGES & = DRAW SCOTT J0/15/2012 A—
LERANCES: A—
Cl D £2 |—
Q0.

DESCRIPTION:
o CLTR HUB & SINGLE END SPINDLE
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL COMMENTS: AS M ] 7/32 CROSS HO LE
i £ MATERIAL SIZE |PART NUMBER: REV
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 9.447 SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

MANUFACTURING A



Old Style Hub Assembly—121454

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
ITEMNO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
T 7 s
2 122010 "SEAL, 3PC, CLTR HUB" 1
3 122005-122006 LM48548-LM48510 2
4 120310 "HUB, CLTR, 3400#, 4 BOLT ON 5™ 1
5 122008 "WASHER, CLTR HUB" 1
6 122007 "NUT, SPINDLE, CLTR HUB" 1
7 122011 "DUST CAP, CLTR HUB" 1
NOTES

A- This assembly has been REPLACED by 126862.

B - This assembly uses old style hub castings. Please verify hub style before
ordering parts. Both hubs are shown on the following page.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [SCALE: 1:2 | name DATE -
IMENS IN INCHES —
‘ DIMENSIO s DRAWN —
\; £y CHECKED

2 BEND £2 MANUFACTURING
£0 ENG APPR A

THREE E L 005 PrT—— DESCRIPTION:
THRDASC 8 CLTR HUB & SINGLE END SPINDLE
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL ASM 17/32 CROSS HOLE
g MATERIAL SIZE |PART NUMBER: REV
USEDON e B ] 2 ] 454
PP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING WEIGHT: 10.263 SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



**Verify hub style before ordering parts. The new style hub will have a face
groove on back of hub to fit new style seal guard.

120310 used in assembly 121454 126860 used in assembly 126862



